

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON EEL RIVER ROAD, CR 240B AT M.P. 7.85 & M.P. 8.10

CONTRACT NO. 180036
 DISTRICT: 1
 COUNTY: MENDOCINO
 ROUTE: 240B

ADVERTISED DATE: 7/23/2019

BID OPENING DATE: August 15, 2019

PREPARED BY: Alicia Meier

DATE: 8/16/2019 CHECKED BY: Michael Villa

DATE: 8/16/2019

			Bouthillier's Construction Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mendocino Construction Services		
			NO. 1				NO. 2		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID SCHEDULE #1 - EEL RIVER ROAD, M.P. 7.85									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,320.00	\$7,320.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,122.00	\$3,122.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
8	Locate Fiber Line & Protect In Place	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
9	Roadway Excavation	CY	1190	\$40.00	\$47,600.00	\$50.00	\$59,500.00	\$31.00	\$36,890.00
10(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	41	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$155.00	\$6,355.00
11	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	36	\$4,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$156,600.00
12	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	24	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$45,600.00
13	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1200	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$24.00	\$28,800.00
14	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	300	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
15	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain	LF	320	\$80.00	\$25,600.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$115.00	\$36,800.00
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
17	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
18	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
19(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
20	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	412	\$50.00	\$20,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,600.00	\$53.00	\$21,836.00
21	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	150	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
22	End Treatment (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
23	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
24	Remove 18" CMP	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	24" CMP	LF	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$97.00	\$4,850.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
26	24" CMP Riser Inlet	LF	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$256.00	\$2,304.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
27	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
Schedule 1 Total:					\$403,715.00		\$528,054.00		\$452,473.00

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON EEL RIVER ROAD, CR 240B AT M.P. 7.85 & M.P. 8.10

CONTRACT NO. 180036
 DISTRICT: 1
 COUNTY: MENDOCINO
 ROUTE: 240B

ADVERTISED DATE: 7/23/2019

BID OPENING DATE: August 15, 2019

PREPARED BY: Alicia Meier

DATE: 8/16/2019 CHECKED BY: Michael Villa

DATE: 8/16/2019

				Bouthillier's Construction Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mendocino Construction Services	
				NO. 1				NO. 2	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID SCHEDULE #2 - EEL RIVER ROAD, M.P. 8.10									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
8	Locate Fiber Line & Protect In Place	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9	Roadway Excavation	CY	1128	\$40.00	\$45,120.00	\$50.00	\$56,400.00	\$32.00	\$36,096.00
10(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	36	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$155.00	\$5,580.00
11	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	36	\$4,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$158,400.00
12	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	24	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$44,400.00
13	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1185	\$19.00	\$22,515.00	\$30.00	\$35,550.00	\$23.00	\$27,255.00
14	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	300	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
15	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain	LF	320	\$80.00	\$25,600.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$115.00	\$36,800.00
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
17	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
18	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
19(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	38	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$175.00	\$6,650.00
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	350	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$52.00	\$18,200.00
22	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	140	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$96.00	\$13,440.00
23	End Treatment (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
24	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
25	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
Schedule 2 Total:					\$391,175.00		\$506,950.00		\$427,071.00
Total (Schedules 1 & 2):					\$794,890.00		\$1,014,350.00		\$879,544.00
DBE Goal:					100%		7%		Not listed
☆	Corrected Amount								

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON EEL RIVER ROAD, CR 240B AT M.P. 7.85 & M.P. 8.10

CONTRACT NO. 180036
 DISTRICT: 1
 COUNTY: MENDOCINO
 ROUTE: 240B

ADVERTISED DATE: 7/23/2019

BID OPENING DATE: August 15, 2019

PREPARED BY: Alicia Meier

DATE: 8/16/2019 CHECKED BY: Michael Villa

DATE: 8/16/2019

				REGE Construction, Inc. NO. 3		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Construction Company NO. 4	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID SCHEDULE #1 - EEL RIVER ROAD, M.P. 7.85									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
8	Locate Fiber Line & Protect In Place	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	Roadway Excavation	CY	1190	\$85.00	\$101,150.00	\$50.00	\$59,500.00	\$130.00	\$154,700.00
10(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	41	\$25.00	\$1,025.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$750.00	\$30,750.00
11	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	36	\$3,500.00	\$126,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$216,000.00
12	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	24	\$2,800.00	\$67,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00
13	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1200	\$27.00	\$32,400.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00
14	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00
15	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain	LF	320	\$67.00	\$21,440.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$25,600.00
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
17	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
18	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
19(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	40	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
20	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	412	\$68.00	\$28,016.00	\$50.00	\$20,600.00	\$100.00	\$41,200.00
21	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	150	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
22	End Treatment (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
23	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
24	Remove 18" CMP	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
25	24" CMP	LF	50	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$97.00	\$4,850.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
26	24" CMP Riser Inlet	LF	9	\$353.00	\$3,177.00	\$256.00	\$2,304.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
27	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	450	\$7.50	\$3,375.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00
Schedule 1 Total:					\$603,793.00		\$528,054.00		\$845,775.00

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON EEL RIVER ROAD, CR 240B AT M.P. 7.85 & M.P. 8.10

CONTRACT NO. 180036
 DISTRICT: 1
 COUNTY: MENDOCINO
 ROUTE: 240B

ADVERTISED DATE: 7/23/2019

BID OPENING DATE: August 15, 2019

PREPARED BY: Alicia Meier

DATE: 8/16/2019 CHECKED BY: Michael Villa

DATE: 8/16/2019

				REGE Construction, Inc. NO. 3		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Construction Company NO. 4	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID SCHEDULE #2 - EEL RIVER ROAD, M.P. 8.10									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
8	Locate Fiber Line & Protect In Place	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	Roadway Excavation	CY	1128	\$80.00	\$90,240.00	\$50.00	\$56,400.00	\$130.00	\$146,640.00
10(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	36	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$27,000.00
11	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	36	\$3,600.00	\$129,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$216,000.00
12	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	24	\$2,800.00	\$67,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$32,400.00
13	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1185	\$26.00	\$30,810.00	\$30.00	\$35,550.00	\$20.00	\$23,700.00
14	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00
15	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain	LF	320	\$71.00	\$22,720.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$25,600.00
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
17	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
18	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
19(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	38	\$130.00	\$4,940.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	350	\$74.00	\$25,900.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00
22	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	140	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00
23	End Treatment (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
24	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
25	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
☆	Schedule 2 Total:				\$560,700.00		\$506,950.00		\$801,240.00
	Total (Schedules 1 & 2):				\$1,164,493.00		\$1,014,350.00		\$1,647,015.00
	DBE Goal:				6%		7%		Not Listed
☆	Corrected Amount								